LL4000192147

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
[]
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600427946226

04/29/24--01002-6035 STATE

RECEIVED
2024 APR 29 AMIII:



CORPORATE ACCESS,

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066)

(850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

	PICK	UP: 4/29 GLINDA	
	CERTIFIED COPY		
xx	РНОТОСОРУ		
	CUS		
xx	FILING	1.I.C	
	LVJ CONSTRUCTION I		
-{	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)	
(1)	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	IMENT #)	
- (-	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)	20 11 2
{	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)	
-(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)	
CIAI.	INSTRUCTIONS:		

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Fifing Second Property of Cor					
SUBJEC		TRUCTION LLC				
3UNJE.C	-1. <u></u>	Name of I	Limited Liabili	ty Company		
The encl	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.		
lease re	eturn all correspo	ndence concerning this	matter to the f	ollowing:		
	Derek A. Sch	iwartz, Esq.				
			Name of	Person		
	Derek A. Sch	iwartz, P.A.				
			Firm/Co	mpany		
	4755 Techno	logy Way, Suite 205				
			Addre	ess		
	Boca Raton,	Florida 33431				
	derek <i>(æ</i>)dereka	schwartzpa.com	City/State and	d Zip Code		
	F.	-mail address: (to be us	ed for future a	nnual report notificati	on)	
r further	r information con	eerning this matter, plea	ase call:			
	Derek A. Sch	wartz at (561	981-8089)		
	Name	e of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon		
inclosed	l is a check for th	e following amount:				
⊟ S125.0	00 Filing Fee	☐\$130,00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certific	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy ed Copy el copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is cricles	
	New Fi	2 Address ling Section n of Corporations ox 6327		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	issee	

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	UCTION LLC			
(Mu	st contain the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
TICLE II - Address: mailing address and s	treet address of the principal office	of the Limited I	iability Company is:	
<u>P</u> :	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
	1877 HARBOR POINTE CIRCLE		1877 HARBOR POINTE CIRCLE	
1877 HARBO	K POINTE CIKCLE		HANDON I OHN I D'ENCEE	
WESTON, FL ICLE III - Registere Limited Liability Conter business entity wi		egistered Agent. Yo	TON, FL 33327 's Signature:	
WESTON, FL ATICLE III - Registero the Limited Liability Countries business entity wi	ad Agent, Registered Office, & Rempany cannot serve as its own Registered an active Florida registration.) street address of the registered agentical description of the registered agentical description.	egistered Agent. Yo	TON, FL 33327 's Signature:	
WESTON, FL ATICLE III - Registero the Limited Liability Countries business entity wi	ad Agent, Registered Office, & Rempany cannot serve as its own Registered an active Florida registration.) street address of the registered agentical description of the registered agentical description.	egistered Agent. You	TON, FL 33327 's Signature:	
WESTON, FL ATICLE III - Registero the Limited Liability Countries business entity wi	ad Agent, Registered Office, & Rempany cannot serve as its own Registered an active Florida registration.) street address of the registered age Derck A. Schwartz, P.A. Na	egistered Agent, Young are; me	TON, FL 33327 's Signature: ou must designate an individual o	
WESTON, FL ATICLE III - Registero the Limited Liability Countries business entity wi	ad Agent, Registered Office, & Rempany cannot serve as its own Registered an active Florida registration.) street address of the registered age Derek A. Schwartz, P.A. Na 4755 Technology Way, S	egistered Agent, Young are; me	TON, FL 33327 's Signature: ou must designate an individual o	

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Title:	Name and Address:	
	thorized Member	
"MGR" = Mana		
MGR	LUIS VIGOA	
	1877 HARBOR POINTE CIRCLE WESTON, FL 33327	
	WESTORIE JOSEF	
		
(Use attachment	tif necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective d	date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective date is list	ted, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d	ays after
the date of filing.)		•
Note: If the date inserted	d in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b	e listed as
the document's effective	date on the Department of State's records.	
ADTICLE MILONICA	11. 10	
ARTICLE VI: Other prov		
		 _
	······································	<i>ٽ</i>
		-
DUOLUDED C	LONG THIS IS	
<u>REOURED</u> SI	GNATURE:	- ;
	+	,
_		``)
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
	This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	ال د ب
	I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State	
•	constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	,)
	Derek A. Schwartz, Esq., Authorized Representative	
	Typed or printed name of signee	•
	Types or printed haire of signee	

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-